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Administration 
https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/planning-and-sustainability/planning/ 

Andrew Baker Director M: 404-371-2155 
D: 404-687-7154 

aabaker@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Rick 
Cunningham 

Deputy Director – 
Development Svcs 

D: 404-371-6291 
C: 470-633-8223 

recunningham@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Jahnee Prince Deputy Director 
Planning Svcs 

D: 404-374-6229 
C: 404-430-1006 

jrprince@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Marcus Robinson Chief Building 
Official 

D: 404-371-2130 
C: 404-569-1156 

mlrobinson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Matthew 
Williams 

Planning 
Administrator 

D: 404-371-2104 
C: 770-313-3497 

mcwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Cedric Hudson Long Range Zoning D: 404-371-2789 
C: 404-906-8162 

chudson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Sylvia Smith Transportation 
Planning Administr 

D: 404-371-2299 
C: 404-405-3460 

sasmith@dekalbcoountyga.gov 

Odessa Ngoto Administrative 
Support Manager 

D: 404-371-2165 
C: 404-821-6025 

omngoto@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Barbara Green Administrative 
Coordinator 

D: 404-371-6224 
C: 678-300-5184 

bsgreen@dekalbcountyga.gov 

La’Dell Mitchell Customer Service 
Administrator 

D: 404-371-2179 

C: 470-747-2921 

lhmitchell@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Aaron Kimble Special Projects 
Manger 

D: 404-371-2803 
C: 404-229-7595 

ajkimble@dekalbcouontyga.gov 

Roxanne Shields Special Projects 
Coordinator 

D: 404-687-3857 
C: 470-388-3280 

rshields@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Laura Diez Project Coordinator D: 404-371-2432 
C: 678-218-2150 

Lediez@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Vanessa 
Buchanan 

Admin. Assistant D: 404-371-6209 
C: 470-728-1036 

vkbuchanan@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Permits 
https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/planning-and-sustainability/permits-plan-review-inspections 

Keedra Raines Permits Manager D: 404-687-7174 
C: 404-309-5686 

kraines@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Bridgette 
Jackson-Barney 

Permit Tech D: 404-371-6206 
C: 470-561-3560 

bdbarney@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

Juliet Dawson- 
Dyce 

Permit Tech D: 404-371-2961 
C: 470-561-3567 

jddyce@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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Shiwanda Dean Permit Tech D 404-371-2666 
C: 470-451-2443 

srdean@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Temekia Armour Permit Tech D; 404-371-4742 
C: 470-561-3564 

tvarmour@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Aaron Fleming Permit Tech D: 404-371-4923 
C: 470-561-3565 

afleming@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Nicholas Ivey Permit Tech D: 404-371-4923 
C: 470-561-3571 

naivey@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

Bonnie Valentine Admin. Specialist D: 404-371-2729 
C: 470-561-3561 

gyvalentine@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Patricia Hassell Office Assistant D:404-371-2127 
C: 678-791-6581 

phassell@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Delores Wills Office Assistant D: 404-371-2075 
C: 470-561-3566 

dwills@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Business License 
https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/planning-and-sustainability/business-and-alcohol-license-0 

Oneil Pusey Business License 
Manager 

D: 404-371-2772 
C: 470-633-8332 

oppusey@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Vernice Smylie Account Tech, Sr. D: 404-371-2786 
C: 404-955-5313 

vysmylie@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Felisa Victrum Account Tech, Sr. D: 404-371-4931 
C: 470-561-3569 

flvictrum@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Chelsea Quinn Account Tech D: 404-371-6238 
C: 470-561-3572 

clquinn@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Yulanda Merit Account Tech D: 404-371-6223 
C: 470-561-3568 

ymerit@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Ashley Johnson Account Tech D: 404-371-2191 
C: 470-561-3570 

anjohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Celeste Mapp Admin. Asst. D: 404-371-2784 
C: 404-210-7052 

cmapp@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Plan Review 
https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/planning-and-sustainability/permits-plan-review-inspections 

Rodney Miller Interim/Plans 
Review Mgr. 

D: 404-3714798 
C: 770-776-8114 

ramiller@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Tony Pruitt Building & Fire 
Plans Examiner 

D: 404-371-6285 
C: 470-561-3580 

tpruitt@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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Robert 
Satterwhite 

Zoning Officer Lead D: 404-687-2419 
C: 470-561-3576 

rasatter@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Kenneth Bailey Zoning Officer D: 404-371-2734 
C: 470-561-3578 

kbailey@dekalbcountyga.gov 

April Turner Building & Fire 
Plans Examiner 

D: 404-371-4963 
C: 470-561-3579 

aturner@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Patrick Collins Building & Fire 
Plans Examiner 

D: 404-371-2388 
C: 470-561-3582 

pmcollins@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Greg Campbell Building & Fire 
Plans Examiner 

D: 404-371-6211 
C: 470-561-3581 

gocampbell@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Linda Walton Zoning Officer D: 404-687-3537 
C: 470-561-3577 

lwalton@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Usha Caudill Admin. Specialist D: 404-371-6230 
C: 470-561-3583 

ucaudill@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Land Development 
https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/planning-and-sustainability/land-development-permitting-services 

Franck Ouinsou- 
Houenou 

Engineering Review 
Manager 

D: 404-371-2949 
C: 404-381-7536 

vfohouenou@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Donovan 
Cushnie 

Floodplain 
Coordinator 

D: 404-687-2414 
C: 678-392-8151 

dcushnie@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Gamaliel Herry Engineering Review 
Officer, Sr. 

D: 404-371-2139 
C: 470-561-3573 

gherry@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Tynise Cameron Engineering Review 
Officer, Sr. 

D: 404-687-3945 
C: 470-561-3575 

tcameron@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Russell Tonning Arborist D: 404-371-2685 
C: 404-493-1740 

rwtonning@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Gregory Curtis Arborist D: 404-371-2086 
C: 470-561-3574 

gpcurtis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Tanya Fleming Office Assistant D:  
C: 470-233-3745 

tmfleming1@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

Inspections 
https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/planning-and-sustainability/permits-plan-review-inspections 

Marcus Robinson Chief Building 
Official 

D: 404-371-2130 
C: 404-569-1156 

mlrobinson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Adam Evans Interim Inspections 
Manager 

D: 404-371-2508 
C: 678-215-3205 

aevans@dekalbcountyga.gov 

George Wallis Inspections 
Supervisor 

D: 404-371-6237 
C: 470 725 6943 

gewallis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Lorraine Bell Office Asst. D: 404-371-2609 
C: 470-561-3584 

Lbell@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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Current Planning 

https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/planning-and-sustainability/current-planning-services 

Brandon 
White 

Planning 
Manager 

D: 404-371-2155 
C: 470-464-1077 

BLWhite@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

Matthew 
Williams 

Planning 
Administrator 

D: 404-371-2104 
C: 770-313-3497 

mcwilliams@dekalbcountyga.gov 

David Cullison Senior Planner D: 404-371-2247 
C: 404-354-0782 

dccullis@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Melora Furman Senior Planner D: 404-371-4404 
C: 404-542-3022 

mlfurman@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Karen Hill Senior Planner D: 404-371-2172 
C: 404-273-7335 

kfhill@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Jeremy McNeil Senior Planner D: 404-371-4977 
C: 404-275-2804 

jpmcneil@dekalbcountyga.gov 

John Reid Senior Planner D: 404-371-4950 
C: 404-275-3944 

jreid@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Nahomie 
Lagardere 

Planner D: 404-371-2607 
C: 404-275-3906 

nlagardere@dekalbcountyga.gov 

LaSondra Hill Administrative 
Specialist 

D: 404-371-2767 
C: 404-272-6475 

lahill@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Jessica Holmes Administrative 
Specialist 

D: 404-371-4949 
C: 404-273-3448 

jlholmes@dekalbcountygg.gov 

Mary Patterson Administrative 
Specialist 

D: 404-371-2171 
C: 404-273-3253 

mlpatterson@dekalbcountyg.gov 

Jeanette Rowden Office Assistant D: 404-371-2158 
C: 404-272-7798 

Jrowden@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Long Range Planning 
https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/planning-and-sustainability/longrangeplanning 

Cedric Hudson Planning Manager D: 404-371-2789 
C: 404-906-8162 

chudson@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Sylvia 
Smith 

Transportation 
Administrator 

D: 404-371-2299 
C: 678-758-7784 

sasmith@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Larry 
Washington 

Senior Planner D: 404-271-2178 
C: 404-275-4198 

lwashington@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Brian Brewer Senior Planner D: 404-371-9883 
C: 404-275-3969 

bnbrewer@dekalbcountyga.gov 

Laurel 
Corraro 

Planner D:  
C: 404-308-6932 

lbcorrao@dekalbcountyga.gov 
 

Jaeson Bell Administrative 
Specialist 

D: 404-371-9771 
C: 404-275-0614 

jbell@dekalbcountyga.gov 
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